

जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU



January, 2021

2

राया-सुचानी**(बागला)**, जिला**सांबा**-181143, जम्मू**(जम्मू एवंकश्मीर)**

Rahya –Suchani**(Bagla)**, District **Samba** -181143,Jammu **(Jammu & Kashmir)**

No: CUJ/Admin/III-20/3/2019/50

NOTIFICATION

Ref: i. CUJ/Admin/EC-12/2017/458 dated 7th June, 2017 ii. CUJ/Admin/III-20/3/2019/1524 dated 8th March, 2019 iii. CUJ/Admin/III-20/3/2019/463 dated 3rd July, 2020.

With reference to Planning Board notifications under reference and pursuant to statute 41 Central Universities Act 2009 and UGC Guidelines for General development Assistance during XII plan, the Vice Chancellor is pleased to re-constitute the Planning Board of the University comprising following members:

1.	Vice-Chancellor	Ex-Officio	Chairman
2.	Pro Vice Chancellor		Member
3.	Two Deans of Schools by seniority on the basis of	i. Prof. Jaya Bhasin Dean School of Business Studies	Member
	rotation	ii. Prof. B.S. Bhau Dean School of Life Sciences	Member
4.	Six persons to be nominated from among the persons who have special interest in education process and development are of high academic standards, of which: (a) Four shall be nominated by the Executive Council and (b) Two by the Vice Chancellor	 i.Sh. Parikshit Kaul Senior Vice President, Cooperate Services, Adnani Group ii. Dr. Srinivasa Reddy Director, IIIM, Jammu iii. Prof. M.N. Khan FMSR, AMU iv. Head, Department of Civil Engineering, Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Chak Bhalwal, Jammu. i. Principal Secretary to J&K Department of Skill Development, UT of Jammu & Kashmir ii. Sh. Amit Sharma Director & Cyber Advisor, DRDO, Ministry of Defence, India 	
5.	Finance Officer	Ex-Officio	Member
6.	Registrar	Ex-Officio	Member Secretary
7.		Sh. Sanjay Kachroo Former, Editorial Advisor News 18 Network Former Vice President (Media), Reliance Industries Ltd.	Special Invite
8.		Chief Town Planner Jammu Development Authority, Jammu	Special Invite

Maniferda

Six members of the planning Board shall form the quorum of the meeting.

The term of members other than ex-officio members shall be of three years.

The Board shall meet at least twice in a year.

The planning Board shall advice generally on the planning and development activities of the University and to monitor and review the standards of education and research of the University.

Registrar Ph: 01923-249658 Email: registrar@cujammu.ac.in

12 Jan 21

All Members of the Planning Board

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. All Deans / Heads / Directors / Wing Officers / Branch Officers, Central University of Jammu
- 2. All Officers of Central University of Jammu
- 3. P.S. to Vice Chancellor, Central University of Jammu
- 4. P.S. to Registrar, Central University of Jammu
- 5. P.S. to Finance Officer, Central University of Jammu
- 6. ICT Cell (with request to upload the Notification on University website)